
PONY I 
(Type LW 501 :  + . . 01806)

Ersatzteilliste  Nr. 99 501.DE.90F.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  06/05



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+PONY+I+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  501.20.000.2           1 AUFBAU ZUS.                    RIDELLES             SUPERSTRUCTURE           (1-42,53-65
    0.02 00  191.73.000.0           1 UNTERLEGKEIL KLEIN             CALE                 WHEEL CHOCK              (45-47
    0.03 00  501.28.000.0           1 BORDWAND                       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                (70,71 POETT.
    0.04 00  501.27.000.0           1 BORDWAND LANDSB./BUCHER        RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                FU -3106              1
    1    00  501.20.005.0           3 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    2    00  113.20.052.0           1 KORB                           CAGE                 BASKET
    3    00  502.20.006.0           1 STEHER HINTEN LINKS  S.Z.      SUPPORT              UPRIGHT
    4    00  501.20.009.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
    5    00  502.20.008.0           1 FRONTGATTER UNTEN SCHW.ZUS.    RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
    6    00  501.20.026.0           2 TRAEGER                        SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    7    00  501.20.015.0           1 KONSOLE LINKS                  CONSOLE              BRACKET
    8    00  501.20.003.0           1 KONSOLE RECHTS                 CONSOLE              BRACKET
    9    00  502.20.017.0           1 FRONTGATTER OBEN S.Z.          RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
   10    00  501.20.014.0           2 VERSTELLHEBEL                  LEVIER               LEVER, LOCK
   11    00  502.20.022.0           2 KONSOLE S.Z.                   CONSOLE              BRACKET
   12    00       438.001           4 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   13    00  501.20.025.1           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   14    00  502.20.025.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL S.Z.             ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.
   15    00  126.91.012.0           1 BEFESTIGUNG RE.                FIXATION GAUCHE      SUPPORT
   16    00  501.20.011.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG LINKS              RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
   17    00  501.20.010.0           1 VERSTEIFUNG RECHTS             RENFORT              REINFORCEMENT
   18    00       179.058          10 BLINDNIETE 5X10,3              FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   19    00  113.20.011.0           1 KORBHEBEL                      LEVIER DE CAISSON    BASKET LEVER
   20    00  501.20.018.0           2 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   21    00  126.91.018.0           1 RUECKSTRAHLERHALTER            SUPPORT DE CATAPHOTE HOLDER
   22    00       120.160          22 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   23    00       165.311          22 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   24    00       103.065          23 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   25    00       122.317          36 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU                NUT
   26    00       162.407          36 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   27    00       108.954          30 FLRD-SCHRAUBE M8X20            VIS A TETE BOMBEE    OVAL HEADED BOLT
   28    00  114.20.057.0           4 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
   29    00       103.086          12 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   30    00       122.108          12 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   31    00       165.312           2 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE             WASHER, SPRING
   32    00  501.20.035.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   33    00  501.20.036.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   34    00       108.231           2 FLR-SCHR. M 12X30 DIN 603-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   36    00       435.307           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   37    00       103.044           2 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   38    00       103.069           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   39    00  502.20.026.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   40    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   41    00       108.240           3 FLR-SCHR. M 12X75 DIN 603-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   42    00  113.20.063.0           1 KORBOEFFNER                    DEVERROUILLAGE       UNLOCKING
   45    00       455.901           2 UNTERLEGKEIL KLEIN UK 380      CALE DE FREINAGE     WHEEL CHOCK              P: CH 1X
   46    00       455.911           2 KEILHALTER KLEIN               SUPPORT DE COIN      SHOE PLATE               P: CH 1X
   47    00       118.009           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16              VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            P:CH 4X
   48    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   50    00  141.21.014.0           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   51    00  141.84.045.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   52    00       435.310           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   53    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   54    00       103.094           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X70 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   55    00       122.107           3 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   56    00       162.404          28 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   57    00  502.20.005.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   58    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   59    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   60    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   65    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   70    00  501.90.005.0           1 BORDWAND LINKS                 RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT
   70.01 00  501.95.005.0           1 BORDWAND LINKS                 RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDS./BUCHER -3106
   71    00       245.226           1 BORDWAND RECHTS                RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT
   71.01 00  501.95.006.0           1 BORDWAND RECHTS                RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDS./BUCHER -3106
   72    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   73    00       120.159           4 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   74    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE             WASHER, SPRING

       1 FU: (70.01/71.01 LB/BUCH
       1 FU: (70.01/71.01 LB/BUCH
       1 FU: (70.01/71.01 LB/BUCH

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0015



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       453.787           2 BREMSACHSE 5000 SPUR 1920      ESSIEU               AXLE                     (1-25
    1    00       453.205           4 VERSCHLUSSKAPPE                CAPUCHON DE FERMET.  SEALING-CAP
    2    00       175.068           4 SPLINT 5X50 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
    3    00       121.512           4 FL.KRONENM. M24X1,5 DIN937     CRENEAUX PLAT        CROWN NUT
    4    00       453.451           4 SCHEIBE RN4                    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    5    00       404.508           4 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30208 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
    6    00       453.512           4 BREMSTROMMEL 300X60            TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM
    6.01 00   453.158.001           4 BREMSTROMMEL 300X80 H=130MM    TAMBOUR DE FREIN     BRAKE DRUM               +
    7    00       127.003          24 KUGELBUNDM. M 18X1,5 DIN 74361 ECROU A EMBASE       WHEEL NUT
    8    00       453.222          24 RADBOLZEN M 18X1,5             BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
    9    00       404.510           4 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30210 DIN 720 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI.  TAPER ROLLER BEARING
   10    00       453.462           4 LAGERABDECKSCHEIBE 90X50       DISQUE               BEARING COVER
   10.01 00       453.463           4 LAGERABDECKSCHEIBE 100X55      DISQUE               BEARING COVER            +
   11    06       00144.2           4 ABDECKSCHEIBE                  COUVERCLE            COVER
   12    06       00501.1           4 RADBOLZEN KPL.                 BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   13    06       00302.2           4 BREMSBACKE BEWEGL. ASBESTFREI  MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE SHOE
   14    00       453.670           8 RUECKSTELLFEDER                RESSORT              SPRING
   15    06       00300.2           4 BREMSBACKE STARR ASBESTFREI    MACHOIRE DE FREIN    BRAKE SHOE
   16    06         85A02           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=390
   17    06         85A08           2 BREMSNOCKENWELLE               ARBRE                SHAFT                    L=1280
   18    00       453.671           4 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   19    00       453.672           2 ZUGFEDER MIT AUSNEHMUNG RECHTS RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   19.01 00       453.673           2 ZUGFEDER MIT AUSNEHMUNG LINKS  RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   20    00       453.453           4 BEILAGSCHEIBE - NOCKE          RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       453.617           4 FALTENBALG                     SOUFFLET             BELLOWS
   22    06       00158.2           4 BREMSHEBEL KPL.                LEVIER DE FREIN      BRAKE LEVER
   23    00       453.271           2 AUSGLEICHSWAAGE                ELEMENT COMP.BASC.   ADJUSTING LEVEL
   25    00       453.618           4 BREMSBACKENTRAEGER             SUPPORT              BRACKET

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0095



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  122.50.010.1           1 KUPPLUNG KPL.                  ACCOUPLEMENT         COUPLING                 (35,43,44,58-61
    1    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *130
    2    00  501.50.130.0           1 TRAGARM LI.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  L -2745
    2.01 00  507.50.010.1           1 TRAGARM LI.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  L  +2746
    3    00  501.50.135.0           1 TRAGARM RE.                    BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  R  -2745
    3.01 00  507.50.015.0           1 TRAGARM RE                     BRAS PORTEUR         SUPPORT                  R +2746
    4    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       L/*125
    5    00             -           2 --                             --                   --                       *125
    6    00       162.639           2 SCHEIBE 31/45X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    7    00             -           2 --                             --                   --                       *125
    8    00  122.50.317.0           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    9    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       R/*125
   10    00             -           2 --                             --                   --                       *125
   11    00  122.50.009.0          14 PU-EINLAUFSTREIFEN             BANDES D‘ALIMENTAT.  INTAKE STRIP
   12    00       100.063           3 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            242
   13    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   14    00       435.208           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   15    00       162.808           2 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X4              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   16    00       172.198           2 SPANNSTIFT 1OX45 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   17    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE             WASHER, SPRING
   18    00       103.043           1 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   19    00       120.159           1 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   20    00  121.50.012.1           1 SEITENSCHUTZ                   TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   21    00       163.101           2 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00       172.172           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   23    00             -           2 --                             --                   --                       *125
   24    00             -           2 --                             --                   --                       *125
   25    00       162.621           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   26    00       175.050           4 SPLINT 4X20   DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   27    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   28    00       166.813           5 SCHEIBE 50X30,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            2STK.     +2746
   29    00  113.50.011.0           1 DOPPELRAD BREIT Z=21/18  KPL.  ROUE DENTEE DOUBLE   DOUBLE WHEEL BROAD       (29,30    -2745
   29.01 00  507.50.011.0           1 DOPPELRAD BREIT                ROUE DENTEE DOUBLE   DOUBLE WHEEL BROAD       (29.01,30.01 +2746
   30    00       410.630           2 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3020 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH                     -2745
   30.01 00       410.633           2 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 3520 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH                     +2746
   31    00  501.50.108.0           1 LOCHLEISTE                     BARRE A TROU         BAR
   32    00       122.057           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   33    00       162.613           2 SCHEIBE 42X30,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   34    00       166.815           3 SCHEIBE 39X30,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   35    00       155.137           2 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2 DIN 472   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   36    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   37    00  410.50.024.0           1 MUTTER                         ECROU                NUT
   38    00       624.021           1 SPANNROLLE 50                  GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
   39    00       165.013           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 14    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   40    00       100.344           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X55 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   41    00       150.122           1 PASSFEDER A  10X8X40  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   42    00       155.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   43    00       162.456           2 SCHEIBE 40,2/54X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   44    00  122.50.011.1           1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE              BOITIER              CLUTCH HOUSING
   45    00  122.50.080.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH LI.                TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            L
   46    00  122.50.081.0           1 RUTSCHBLECH RE.                TOLE                 SLIDING PLATE            R
   47    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   48    00       120.109           6 SK-MUTTER M 8 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   49    00       165.010           6 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 8     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   50    00  115.04.114.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   51    00       162.603           1 SCHEIBE 25X14,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   53    00       462.092           1 EINF.ROLLENKETTE ASA 60 75 GL. CHAINE A ROUL.SIMPLE SIMPLEX ROLLER CHAIN
   54    00       172.122           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  1STK      +2746
   55    00       462.908           1 SCHLUSSGLIED 3/4“ ASA 60 GEKR. MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   56    00       172.123           1 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  +2746
   57    00       166.401           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X1                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   58    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   59    00  122.50.013.1           1 KUPPLUNGSNABE                  MOYEU D‘EMBRAYAGE    SPROCKET
   60    45      16.50.25           1 PROFILKEIL                     CLAVETTE PROFILEE    KEY
   61    45      66.19.00           1 BLATTFEDER                     LEAF SPRING          RESSORT PLAT
   62    00       162.642           1 SCHEIBE 65X15X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   67    00  501.50.101.0           1 PRALLBLECH KPL.                CHICANE              INTAKE PLATE             (67-69    -2745
   67.01 00  507.50.001.0           1 PRALLBLECH KPL.                CHICANE              INTAKE PLATE             (67-69    +2746
   68    00       435.305           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   69    00       464.209           1 KNOTENKETTE 12 GL.             CHAINE A NOEUDS      CHAIN
   70    00       438.017           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11O23 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   72    00       157.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   73    00       108.339           1 FLR.-SCHR. M8X35 DIN 603-4.6   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    FLAT ROUND BOLT
   74    00       108.037           1 FLR-SCHR. M 8X25  DIN 603-4.6  VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   77    00       100.300           3 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X45 DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            242
   82    00       459.035           2 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  502.51.000.0           1 PICK-UP AUSHEBUNG KPL.         PICK-UP              PIC-UP                   (1-8,15-22
    0.02 00  103.55.001.0           1 HANDPUMPE F. KOMB. AUSHEBUNG   POMPE A MAIN         HAND PUMP                # (38-48 -3106
    0.03 00  141.53.000.1           1 STECKKUPPLUNG KPL.             ACCOUPLEMENT A ENF.  PLUG-IN COUPLING         (27-35
    0.04 00     447.6.301           1 STECKKUPPLUNG M.SCHLAUCH KPL.  ACCOUPLEMENT A ENF.  PLUG-IN COUPLING         (27-34
    1    00       442.125           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER EINFACHW.    VERIN                RAM
    2    00       442.074           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ  (MF OD. PACOMA) GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    2.01 00       442.113           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ   ( BUETER )     GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
    3    00  141.51.025.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       172.976           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X26 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    5    00  460.43.042.0           2 RING                           BAGUE                RING
    6    00  122.50.318.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    8    00     447.3.203           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X  400  PUR CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   15    00     448.1.031           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GERADE           RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   16    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION
   18    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   19    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   21    00  507.51.005.0           1 LEITUNG KPL.                   CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
   22    00       459.101           2 KABELTUELLE 24X17X11X10        PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   27    00     447.4.203           1 SCHLAUCH L=4300                TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE
   28    00       415.579           3 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   30    00     445.1.001           1 ZWEIWEGHAHN M.DROSSEL          ROBINET A DEUX VOIES TWO WAY VALVE
   32    00       167.401           1 SCHEIBE 20X14X2 CU             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   33    00       448.052           1 STAUBKAPPE                     CACHE ROUGE          CAP
   34    00       448.085           1 STECKER F. SCHNELLVERSCHLUSSK. FICHE                PIN
   35    00  107.25.026.0           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   38    00       448.011           1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M14X1,5  RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW         # -3106
   39    00  142.74.021.0           1 HYDRAULIKROHR                  TUBE                 HYDRAULIC TUBE           # -3106
   40    00       448.001           1 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 10 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT                      # -3106
   41    00       448.002           1 SCHNEIDRING L/S 10 DIN 3861    FILIERE              RING                     # -3106
   42    00       440.052           1 HANDPUMPE HP 7B 2 KPL.         POMPE A MAIN         HAND PUMP                *150 -3106
   43    00       162.409           1 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            # -3106
   44    00  103.55.005.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  # -3106
   45    00       448.054           1 STAUBSTECKER                   CACHE-POUSSIERE      DUST CAP                 # -3106
   46    00       448.062           1 MUFFE                          DOUILLE              SOCKET                   # -3106
   47    00       103.063           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            # -3106
   48    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING           # -3106
   49    00       448.019           2 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0145



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  506.67.000.2           1 KNICKDEICHSEL                  TIMON ARTICULE       DRAWBAR                  (1-16
    0.02 00  507.76.000.0           1 ZUGOESE STARR KPL.             ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE               (17
    0.03 00  507.69.000.0           1 ZUGOESENVERLAENGERUNG KPL.     ECLISSE DE RALLONGE  EXTENSIONSPLATE          #(31-34
    1    00       464.205           1 KNOTENKETTE 3,1/28GL., BLANK   CHAINE A NOEUDS      CHAIN
    2    00       464.125           1 SCHERGLIED 4,5X26              ELEMENT DE CISAILLE. LINK
    3    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *170
    4    00  113.71.010.0           1 BEILAGE NORMAL                 CALE                 WASHER
    5    00       100.107           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X30 DIN 933-8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
    6    00       120.112           4 SK-MUTTER M 14 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    7    00       165.013           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 14    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    8    00  114.74.000.0           1 ZUGOESE TIEF                   ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
    8.01 00  113.74.000.0           1 ZUGOESE LANG                   ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
    9    00       122.112           2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                P:BRD
   10    00  506.67.005.1           1 KNICKDEICHSEL                  TIMON ARTICULE       DRAWBAR
   11    00  451.10.070.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   12    00       162.415           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       173.122           4 SPANNSTIFT 5X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   14    00       173.144           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   15    00  506.67.020.0           2 SK-SCHRAUBE                    VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   16    00       162.424           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   17    00       492.017           1 ZUGOESE                        ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
   20    00  507.72.005.1           1 ZUGOESE DREHBAR                ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
   22    00       431.992           1 SICHERUNGSSEIL                 CABLE                CABLE                    P:BRD
   31    00  507.69.005.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    #
   32    00  507.69.005.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    #
   33    00       103.169           4 SK-SCHR. M20X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           #
   34    00       122.220           4 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU FREINE         LOCKING NUT              #
   35    00       495.001           1 TYPENSCHILD UD 500             PLAQUE D‘IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE
   36    00       179.124           4 BLINDNIET 3,2X9                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0162



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       451.238           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D‘APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1-17
    0.02 00       451.237           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D‘APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1-17
    0.03 00       451.236           1 STUETZRAD ZUS.                 ROULETTE D‘APPUI     JOCKEY WHEEL CPTE.       (1.01,2,3.01,4.01-17
    1    00       451.370           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE EXTERIEURE      TUBE
    1.01 00   451.236.002           1 AUSSENROHR                     TUBE EXTERIEURE      TUBE
    2    00       451.372           1 AUSSENROHR TIEFL. ANHAENGUNG   TUBE EXTERIEURE      TUBE
    3    00   451.237.001           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE
    3.01 00   451.236.001           1 INNENROHR                      TUBE INTERIEURE      TUBE
    4    00       451.323           1 GEWINDESPINDEL                 PIVOT                SPINDLE
    4.01 00   451.236.003           1 GEWINDESPINDEL                 PIVOT                SPINDLE
    5    00       451.332           1 MUTTER TR. 28X4                ECROU                NUT
    6    00       172.141           1 SPANNSTIFT  6X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    7    00       172.159           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X14  DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    8    00       403.004           1 AXIAL-KUGELLAGER 51104 DIN 711 BUTEE A BILLES       BALL BEARING
    9    00       162.766           1 SCHEIBE 40X25,2X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   10    00       451.356           1 HANDKURBEL                     MANIVELLE            CRANK
   11    00       172.141           1 SPANNSTIFT  6X30   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   12    00   451.237.002           1 LAUFRAD                        ROUE DE SUPPORT      WHEEL
   13    00       451.327           2 LAGERBUECHSE                   COUSSINET            BUSH
   14    00   451.237.003           1 RADBOLZEN                      BOULON DE ROUE       WHEEL BOLT
   15    00       175.068           1 SPLINT 5X50 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   16    00       451.331           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   17    00       451.330           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0170



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  501.10.000.1           1 KRATZBODEN ZUS.                FOND RACLEUR         SCRAPER FLOOR            (1-35
    0.02 00  501.10.020.0           1 UMLENKUNG ZUS.                 DISPOSITIV DE RENVOI REVERSING DEVICE         (23-25,28-33
    1    00  501.10.006.0           1 BODENBRETT INNEN II            PLANCHER             BOARD
    2    00  501.10.007.0           2 BODENBRETT BREIT               PLANCHER             BOARD
    3    00  501.10.005.0           7 BODENBRETT INNEN I             PLANCHER             BOARD
    4    00       118.104          34 SCHRAUBE  SCT10/35-15-8X65     VIS                  BOLT
    8    00  115.10.015.0           8 KRATZBODENLEISTE               BARRE DE FOND RACL.  BAR
    9    00       464.017           2 RUNDGLIEDERKETTE 8X31 150 GL.  CHAINE MAILL. RONDS  ROUND LINK CHAIN
   10    00       464.091           2 KETTENVERBINDUNGSGLIED 8X31    MAILLON D‘ATTACHE    LOCKING LINK
   11    00       107.507          16 HAMMERSCHRAUBE A M1OX40 DIN 18 BOULON               BOLT
   12    00       621.334          16 SCHMIEDETEIL ZWISCHENSTUECK    PART                 PART
   13    00       122.057          16 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    00  502.10.002.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   15    00       150.123           2 PASSFEDER A  10X8X45  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   16    00       155.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   17    00  115.10.008.0           2 KETTENNUSS                     PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
   18    00  100.10.003.0           2 LAGERBOCK                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   20    00       191.012           2 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    00       100.087           4 SK-SCHR.    M12X35 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   22    00       122.058           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   23    00  114.10.018.0           1 ABDECKBLECH HINTEN             TOLE DE RECOUVR.     PLATE
   24    00  114.10.011.0           1 BOLZEN LI.                     AXE                  PIN
   25    00  114.10.015.0           1 BOLZEN RE.                     AXE                  PIN
   28    00  115.10.020.0           2 KETTENNUSS                     PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
   29    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   30    00       100.084           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   31    00       165.012           2 SICHERHEITSRING A 12 DIN 127   RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   32    00       410.039           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 35X45X50     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   33    00  121.10.026.0           2 KETTENNUSSGABEL                FOUR. PIGNON CHAIN   FORK
   34    00       100.176           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X90 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   35    00       120.115           2 SK-MUTTER M 20 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0220



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.121/320           1 GELENKWELLE K2-1210-SA3 KPL.   ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    1    44     573020351           1 AUSSENGABEL                    FOURCHE EXTERIEUR    OUTER FORK
    2    44         41202           3 KREUZGARNITUR  KPL.            CROISILLON           CROSS
    3    44     338009000          12 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
    4    44     348004000           3 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
    5    44     512020081           1 MITTELTEIL                     PARTIE CENTRALE      CENTRE PART
    6    44     208026863           1 INNENGABEL FUER AUSSENROHR     FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
    7    44     348017000           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   11    44     341048000           1 SPANNSTIFT F. AUSSENROHR       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   12    44     225340885           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   13    44     245040885           1 PROFILROHR CM.                 TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   14    44     341036000           1 SPANNSTIFT F. AUSSENROHR       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    44     204026852           1 INNENGABEL F. INNENROHR        FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
   30    44     611332001           1 STERNRATSCHE                   --                   STAR RATCHET CLUTCH
   31    44     255020005           1 LAUFRING F. INNENROHR          BAGUE                RING
   32    44     517010073           1 TRICHTER KPL.                  ENTONNOIR            FUNNEL
   32.01 44     517010033           1 ZUSATZMANSCHETTE F. WEITW.GEL. COUPELLE ADDITION    ADDITION CUP             P:F/S/NL/B
   33    44     236660836           1 SCHUTZROHR                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   34    44     236650836           1 SCHUTZROHR                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   35    44     517010061           1 TRICHTER KPL. N1-2             ENTONNOIR            FUNNEL
   35.01 44     517010020           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER F INNEN         CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               P:F/S/NL/B
   36    44     255020006           1 LAUFRING F. AUSSENROHR         BAGUE                RING
   37    44     252000001           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   91    44  7EW210100T07           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --
   92    44  7IR210100140           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --
   93    44  7EW2101H1T07           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --
   93.01 44  7EW2101C1T07           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --                       P:F/S/NL/B
   94    44  7IR2101NN140           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --
   94.01 44  7IR2101FF140           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            --                   --                       P:F/S/NL/B
   95    44      5NE210H1           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP
   95.01 44     5FE2101C1           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP                P:F/S/NL/B
   96    44     5NI2101NN           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP
   96.01 44     5FI2101FF           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP                P:F/S/NL/B
   97    44     5N02101H1           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP
   97.01 44     5F02101C1           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0280



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.704/705           1 GELENKWELLE WWE 652 -1010-SA2  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    1    44     573020378           1 GABEL                          FOURCHETTE           FORK
    2    44      41202R30           3 KREUZGARNITUR                  CROISILLON           CROSS
    3    44  338009000R20          12 SEEGERRING                     BAGUE SEEGER D.40    SEEGER RING D.40
    4    44  348004000R20           3 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
    5    44     512020051           1 MITTELTEIL                     PARTIE CENTRALE      CENTRE PART
    6    44     208026863           1 INNENGABEL FUER AUSSENROHR     FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
    7    44  348017000R20           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   11    44  341048000R10           1 SPANNHUELSE                    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   12    44     225340885           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   13    44     245040890           1 PROFIL INNENROHR               PROFILE              SECTION
   14    44  341036000R10           1 SPANNHUELSE                    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    44     204026852           1 INNENGABEL F. INNENROHR        FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
   28    44     399143000           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            WARNING DECAL
   30    44    611237001R           1 UEBERLASTKUPPLUNG SA2-720NM    ACCOUPLEMENT SECU    OVERLOAD COUPLING
   31    44  255020005R02           1 LAUFRING F. INNENROHR          BAGUES               RING
   32    44     517010041           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   33    44     236660836           1 SCHUTZROHR                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   34    44     236650836           1 SCHUTZROHR                     PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   35    44     517010020           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER F INNEN         CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   36    44  255020006R02           1 LAUFRING F. AUSSENROHR         BAGUES               RING
   37    44  252000001R02           3 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   42    44     255020452           1 LAUFRING                       BAGUE                RING
   43    44     517027001           1 SCHALE                         ENVELOPPE            SCHALE
   49    44     399CEE051           1 SCHMIERPLAN                    PLAN DE GRAISSAGE    LUBRICATION CHART
   51    44    435000302R           1 SPANNER                        TENDEUR              TIGHTENER
   71    44  348014000R20           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   72    44     422022020           1 GEHAEUSE SA 2/2                CARTER               CASING
   73    44     513350302           1 AUFSTECKNABE                   MOYEU A EMBOITER     HUB
   74    44  421340001R06          12 SPERRKOERPER MIT FEDER         ARRET                PAWL
   75    44  403000001R10           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   76    44  240000033R02           1 VERSCHLUSSCHEIBE               RONDELLE             WASHER
   77    44  338005000R20           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   91    44  7E5210100R07           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   92    44  7IR210100134           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   93    44  7E52101CER07           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   94    44  7IR2101CE134           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   95    44  5FE2101E1652           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE                  DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   96    44   5FI2101FFCE           1 UNFALLSCHUTZVORRICHTUNG        PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP
   97    44  5F02101E1652           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP

                                                                                                                                          0501/BT 0307



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+PONY+I+Ladewagen

